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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1999 MERCEDES-BENZ E55 AMG
VIN: WDBJF74H7XA783977
SEDAN 4 DR
5.4L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/21/22 at 11:33:43 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

23 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Florida

138,705 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Year purchased 1999 2021 2022

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 21 yrs. 11 mo. 7 months 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Wisconsin Florida

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 131,786 --- 138,705

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBJF74H7XA783977
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBJF74H7XA783977
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1999

Personal Lease Vehicle
5,395 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/15/1999
 

4,853
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Redwood City, CA

Odometer reading reported

11/17/1999
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Redwood City, CA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

12/28/1999
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Redwood City, CA

Title issued or updated

01/24/2000
 

6,486
  California
Inspection Station
Los Altos, CA

Passed emissions inspection

04/12/2000
 

Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- VIN glass etching vin etched
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire(s) balanced
- One tire mounted
- Tire(s) mounted
- Emissions inspection performed

04/13/2000
 

8,061
  Service Facility
Belmont, CA

Vehicle serviced

04/13/2000
 

California
Inspection Station
Belmont, CA

Passed emissions inspection

05/19/2000
 

Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

07/16/2000
 

8,080
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Jose, CA

Odometer reading reported

07/17/2000
 

Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610

Vehicle serviced

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=l3iXiDG6PRWuaFgIawgPORWUR1A8lMxJ8kgH6jk_Ome5NS1unlww7ZrVnmC5BNuFQ97d5rlij-UzkrrvBsoQKmqpYXdAxc4LUMwQJBXf9j-AexiC-FxUSjkOZ9fzGxskW9Z507GAs9-S-nCwr0bZMWvUDPzl-jzXJS4prVjCsdLWOK-4MJy4k50efk0afdQIW9NN88gRmYZ2n7E2mi-7el6WyXjzNibyTqF8A24TANeLLnYIlzY8cczRhRy-kWjrEC2vwMCzydVwfRGnW9unuE3orCVGH5NMNovkIDMM2yAfv_s65ssZi8Yt4D5DfzWQT9fkxQPphoWE5-6Xmdbrg81ptZwsay1orRnRqtgFTCB--rf-UDx1-1BrbApYxOIcsgg42qBifgnxZHVOIkPUjQDCbShpo3Q15zCktWPgSmyzd-CC1qgxL5lD_T9ZqonVWeLvATaktf03LzxwpcppP-v3vE3W2HCRT2uezLm0UjTfp0wu5ROEP7NdncHIc3redz7QPJtIaW0A42lQZV6OgYUvxxP9x4ik_v_NoHnOjv41dqJsD5gr9AOChjk_rvbLalbl4_b-Drnqnjr0_n8pMAkS45jZGN5EYnSfLA1VFoIqtoE-6hPzaiH8Avv0YfBnisKVZw
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
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mbofstevenscreek.com
 4.4 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

09/19/2000
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Jose, CA

Title issued or updated
- Owner purchased from leasing company

11/03/2000
 

Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Accessories installed

09/17/2002
 

Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four tires balanced
- Tires rotated
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

10/01/2002
 

Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/13/2003
 

22,884
  Beshoff Motorcars
San Jose, CA
408-239-2300
beshoffmotorcars.com

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

10/13/2003
 

California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/29/2004
 

Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Four tires balanced
- Tires rotated
- Vehicle washed/detailed

03/10/2005
 

Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

10/17/2005
 

Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Doors checked
- Body electrical system checked
- Emissions inspection performed

10/21/2005 32,004
  California Passed emissions inspection

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.beshoffmotorcars.com/
http://www.beshoffmotorcars.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
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  Inspection Station

07/22/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four tires balanced
- Tires rotated
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2006

Personal Vehicle
6,936 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/28/2006
 

42,300
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Jose, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

01/07/2007
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morgan Hill, CA

Title issued or updated
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

10/01/2007
 

45,240
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/04/2007
 

Stolen Report
California

Vehicle reported stolen

10/06/2007
 

Stolen Report
California

Vehicle recovered after theft

10/27/2007
 

45,338
  Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Steering/suspension checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Four wheel alignment performed

11/12/2007
 

45,878
  Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Body electrical system checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

08/13/2009
 

57,898
  Mercedes-Benz of Stevens Creek
San Jose, CA
408-641-4610
mbofstevenscreek.com

 4.4 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Engine checked
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Body electrical system checked
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Front brake pads replaced

10/02/2009
 

58,932
  California
Inspection Station
Morgan Hill, CA

Passed emissions inspection

04/12/2012
 

79,018
  Gomes Tire And Service
Oakland, CA
510-532-1005

 4.9 / 5.0

47 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- One tire mounted

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 487 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 109 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
http://www.mbofstevenscreek.com/
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Owner 3
Purchased: 2012

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/23/2012
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Park, TX

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

02/28/2014
 

Mercedes-Benz of Georgetown
Georgetown, TX
512-868-9711
mercedesbenzofgeorgetown.com

 4.4 / 5.0 7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake light bulb(s) replaced
- Light bulb(s) replaced

10/29/2014
 

93,569
  Mercedes-Benz of Georgetown
Georgetown, TX
512-868-9711
mercedesbenzofgeorgetown.com

 4.4 / 5.0 7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Body electrical system checked

11/13/2014
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Park, TX
Title #24630641947153152

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as White

11/04/2015
 

105,732
  Texas
Inspection Station
Cedar Park, TX

Passed emissions inspection

11/04/2015
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Park, TX
Title #24630641947153152

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

03/21/2017
 

117,111
  Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed emissions inspection

03/23/2017
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Park, TX
Title #24630641947153152

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/19/2017
 

121,000
  ServiceOne Automotive - Cedar Park
Cedar Park, TX
512-260-3131

 4.7 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

11/30/2017
 

122,000
  Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed emissions inspection

01/30/2018
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Park, TX
Title #24630641947153152

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/29/2018
 

126,206
  ServiceOne Automotive - Cedar Park
Cedar Park, TX
512-260-3131

 4.7 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

05/11/2019
 

131,786
  MTZ Auto
Pflugerville, TX
512-252-7229
mtzautollc.com/contact-us

 4.8 / 5.0

33 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake light bulb(s) replaced
- Oxygen sensor replaced
- Emissions inspection performed

 5 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 5 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenzofgeorgetown.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofgeorgetown.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofgeorgetown.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofgeorgetown.com/
http://www.mtzautollc.com/contact-us
http://www.mtzautollc.com/contact-us
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07/10/2019
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title #24630641947153152

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as White

10/15/2021
 

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
La Crosse, WI

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/15/2021
 

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
La Crosse, WI
Title #21288L60217

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 5
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/01/2022
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/16/2022
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boca Raton, FL
Title #0147104927

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/21/2022
 

138,618
  European Auto Repair Center
Boca Raton, FL
561-367-3455
europeanautorepaircenter.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C refrigerant recharged
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Serpentine belt replaced
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Oil and filter changed
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
- A/C and heating system checked
- Drive belt(s) replaced
- Engine oil filter adapter gasket replaced
- Power steering checked
- Engine oil/fluid leak checked
- Radiator fan replaced

07/07/2022
 

138,705
  European Auto Repair Center
Boca Raton, FL
561-367-3455
europeanautorepaircenter.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Power steering hose(s)/line(s) replaced
- Cooling fan clutch replaced
- Power steering checked
- Power steering pump replaced

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://europeanautorepaircenter.com/
http://europeanautorepaircenter.com/
http://europeanautorepaircenter.com/
http://europeanautorepaircenter.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

7/21/22 11:33:43 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

